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Audience: 1,000+ GAMERS (OWNS A PS5, Series X, PS4, XBOX ONE, OR SWITCH/Switch Lite)

CHECK BREAKDOWN:

VIDEO GAME ENGAGEMENT

Self-reported video game engagement has continued to grind higher since the start of this
year. Consumers are not flagging any material decreases in their play of video games due to
macro factors. Self-reported video game spending is net positive but slightly worse than last
quarter. Free games with in-app purchases have gained share over time over new releases
purchased upfront, but the gains have moderated more recently.

MACRO AND INFLATION

Respondents report that the current economic environment (inflation, possible recession,
etc) is resulting in a net increase in their video game playing frequency and a net decrease in
their spending. That said, the net decrease in spending in video games is slightly less
pronounced than their net decrease in spending on non-essentials in general. We would also
note that the top third of spenders on in-game purchases are far more resilient / less likely to
be cutting back on video game spending.

CALL OF DUTY COLOR

There is slightly higher interest in Call of Duty: Modern Warfare 2 than there is for Call of Duty
Warzone 2. Nearly 12% of video gamers in our survey are certain they will buy it (100/100 in
likelihood scale) with another 30% indicating a strong likelihood of getting it (76-99 in
likelihood scale). Among video gamers, the expectation is that COD MW2 will have a DMZ
game mode. The inclusion of a DMZ game mode would convince a small cohort of gamers
who aren’t buying the game to buy it. Turning to Warzone 2, the inability to transfer
progression from Warzone will move a small cohort not to play it.

OTHER VIDEO GAMERS RELATED NOTES

TREND CHECKS

» Playing frequency of Free Fire improved sequentially in our data series. Consumer
opinions of this category remain positive but mostly consistent g/q.

» Digital continues to gain share among video gamers.

» Amazon remains a top choice for video game purchases, but this quarter’s cut of data
softened for Amazon and improved for GameStop, Best Buy, and others.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU ARE IMPACTED BY INFLATION AND THE

CURRENT ECONOMIC LANDSCAPE (IE, POSSIBLE RECESSION)
This question was posed to the target audience.

| am reducing spending in some

0
areas, including video games p-6%

| am reducing spending in some

0,
areas, but not video games 24.0%

m Aug (22)
Itis not causing me to change

my spending habits 19.0%

No impact at all 24.5%

:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tab: Respondents who typically spend $50 or more per month on in-game purchases
(top 1/3 of spenders in our survey).

I am reducing spending in some areas,

i

40,
including video games 29.4%
I am reducing spending in some areas, 27.0
but not video games e
It is not causing me to change my
spending habits 20.6%
No impact at all 23.0%

B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IS THE CURRENT ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT (INFLATION, POSSIBLE RECESSION, ETC) CAUSING YOU TO

INCREASE OR DECREASE THE FOLLOWING?
This question was posed to the target audience.

m Significantly decreasing m Decreasing = No Change / No Impact m Increasing m Significantly Increasing

The amount of time you
spend playing video games

Spending on in-game
purchases within free video
games

Spending on new release
video games

Spending on non-essentials
things overall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tab: Respondents who typically spend $50 or more per month on in-game purchases
(top 1/3 of spenders in our survey).

m Significantly decreasing m Decreasing = No Change / No Impact = Increasing M Significantly Increasing

The amount of time you spend
playing video games

N

Spending on in-game purchases
within free video games

Spending on new release video
games

Spending on non-essentials things
overall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAS THE EASING OF COVID FEARS/SOCIAL DISTANCING MEASURES CAUSED YOU TO CHANGE THE

FOLLOWING?
This question was posed to the target audience.

m Significantly decreasing m Decreasing = No Change / No Impact m Increasing m Significantly Increasing
3.2%
The time you spend doing things
for enjoyment outside of video
games

The amount of time you spend
playing video games

Spending on in-game purchases
within free video games

Spending on new release video
games

Spending on non-essential things
overall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DID YOU PURCHASE OR DOWNLOAD ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CALL OF DUTY GAMES AT ANY TIME?

This question was posed to the target audience.

mNo ®mYes | don'tirecall

2019: Call of Duty: Modern
Warfare

2020: Call of Duty: Black Ops Cold
War

.3%
2021: Call of Duty: Vanguard

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IN GENERAL, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU TYPICALLY IN CALL OF DUTY RELEASES?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Not at all interested - 15.3%

Not so interested - 12.2%

Somewhat interested - 25.1% )
2

® Aug (2
Very interested - 21.7%

Extremely interested - 25.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY CALL OF DUTY: MODERN WARFARE 2 AFTER IT RELEASES ON OCTOBER

28™, 20227
This question was posed to the target audience.

0 - Definitely WILL NOT 100 - DEFINITELY WILL

O [

« Average: 59 100
« Median: 70

76-99
51-75

Distribution of responses
26-50

1-25

0 11.70%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Likelihood of buying Modern Warfare (0-100), cross-tabulated:

Crosstab (Filter): Likelihood of buying Modern Warfare 2

All Respondents _:| 59
Bought Call of Duty in 2021 N :%)
Bought Call of Duty in 2020 N | 80
Bought Call of Duty in 2019 H |78
Downloaded Warzone _ | 78
Typical interest in COD releases: Extremely interested 91
Typical interest in COD releases: Very Interested . 78

Typical interest in COD releases: Somewhat Interested E 2 58

Typical interest in COD releases: Not so interested 28
Typical interest in COD releases: Not at all interested

1
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DID YOU DOWNLOAD/PLAY CALL OF DUTY WARZONE?

This question was posed to the target audience.

mNo mYes ® | don't recall

Aug (22)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO DOWNLOAD CALL OF DUTY WARZONE 2 WHEN IT RELEASES (LIKELY IN

NOVEMBER 2022)?
This question was posed to the target audience.

100
« Average: 56
« Median: 65 76-99 28.7%
51-75
o 26-50
Distribution of responses
1-25
0 13.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Likelihood of buying COD Warzone 2 (0-100), cross-tabulated:

Likelihood of downloading COD Warzone 2

Crosstab (Filter):

All Respondents _:| 56
Downloaded Warzone _ | 75
Did Not Download Warzone -:l 30
Typical interest in COD releases: Extremely interested _ 87
Typical interestin COD releases: Very Interested N | 74
Typical interest in COD releases: Somewhat Interested EE 2 55
Typical interestin COD releases: Not so interested B 24
Typical interestin COD releases: Not at all interested Bl 7
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU EXPECT FOR THERE TO BE DMZ GAME MODE IN CALL OF DUTY WARFARE 2?

This question was posed to the target audience.

No, | do not think there will 0
be a DMZ game mode 12.1%
Yes, | think there will be a 0
DMZ game mode 43.1% = Aug (22)
| don't know 44.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IF THERE IS A DMZ GAME MODE IN CALL OF DUTY WARFARE 2, WOULD THAT IMPACT HOW INTERESTED

YOU ARE IN THE GAME?
This question was posed to the target audience.

| wasn't going to buy the game,
but a DMZ game mode would 13.7%
convince me to buy it

| wasn't going to buy the game
and a DMZ game mode would
not change my mind

= Aug (22)

| was already going to buy the
game anyway

42.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

THINKING ABOUT CALL OF DUTY WARZONE 2, WILL THE FACT THAT PROGRESSION TRANSFERS WILL NOT

BE ALLOWED BETWEEN WARZONE AND WARZONE 2 IMPACT YOU?
This question was posed to the target audience.

I will not play it if | cannot
transfer my progression

| will play it either way, even
if | can't transfer my
progression

56.19
= Aug (22)

1=

| was not going to download
and play it, either way

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU PLAY VIDEO GAMES?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22) 2 2 4.01
May (22) i ! 3.83

Feb (22) : ; 3.67
Nov (21) : : 3.79
Aug (21) 3.86
May (21) : : 3.68
Mar (21) ‘ ; 3.72
Nov (20) 3.67
Aug (20) i i 3.75
May (20) : : 3.71
Feb (20) : : 3.62
Nov (19) i i 3.67
Aug (19) ; : 3.57

May (19) ‘ i 3.62
Mar (19) : : 3.55

Nov (18) : : 3.56

Aug (18) H i 3.61
May (18) : : 3.73
Mar (18) 3.7
Nov (17) i i 391

Aug (17) : : = 4.08
May (17) : : 14.03
Mar (17) i i i 4.12
Nov (16) : : 3.92

Aug (16) : : - 4.00
Mar (16) i i W 4.07
Oct (15) : ; 3.81

Jun (15) : : 1 4.03
Feb (15) 3.95

< 1 hour per week 1 hour per week 2-3 hours per week 1-2 hours per day 2+ hours perday

FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING, WHICH BEST DESCRIBES YOUR USAGE?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22)
" May (22)
" Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)

Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
® Aug (20)
u May (20)
u Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
W Aug (18)
u May (18)
= Mar (18)
® Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
= May (17)
= Mar (17)
= Nov (16)
= Aug (16)
u Mar (16)
= Qct (15)

Music

Movies/TV Shows

Video Games

Most/All Physical More Physical Equal More Digital Most/All Digital
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

HOW MANY TITLES DO YOU PLAY PER YEAR?

This question was posed to the target audience.

0%

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

10-2

33.7%

20% 40%

2.9134
2.8194
2.7981
27218 |
2.7975
27654
2.8251
27304
2.7592
27577
2.7878
2.7995
27578
2.7898
2.7746
2.7372
2.8155
29112
2.9574
™ 3.0386
3.2003
3.192
3.185
3.174
3.155
‘ 32
W 3.057
3.157
W 3.048

34 5-6
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Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
= May (21) |
B Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
Aug (20)
= May (20)
u Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
® Aug (19)
® May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
® May (18)
® Mar (18)
E Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
E May (17) |
® Mar (17)
m Nov (16)
B Aug (16)
B Mar (16)
H Oct (15)
® Jun (15)
B Feb (15)
60%

T+
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO, ARE MORE OR LESS OFTEN?

This question was posed to the target audience.

B Less Often = Same ® More Often

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO, ARE YOU MORE OR LESS OFTEN?

This question was posed to the target audience.

m L ess Often m Same m More Often

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THIS CONSOLE?

This question was posed to users of each of the following.

4.17

PS5
. A1 A (22)
Xbox Series X ; = May (22)
- 4.04 Feb (22)
bes 3 = Nov (21)
= Aug (21)

“403 miay(

Nintendo Switch -

21)

OLED Model = Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
|
Nintendo Switch Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
Xbox One
Nintendo Switch Lite
Rarely Infrequently Somewhat Often Often Very Often

HOW LOYAL ARE YOU TO...

This question was posed to users of each of the following.

PS5
Nintendo Switch -
OLED Model

" Aug (22)

PS4 = May (22)

Feb (22)

HNov (21)

Xbox Series X # Aug (21)

® May (21)

W Mar (21)

Xbox One = Nov (20)

= Aug (20)

= May (20)

Nintendo Switch H Feb (20)
Nintendo Switch Lite

Not loyal Somewhat loyal Very loyal
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

WHAT UPCOMING GAME(S) ARE YOU MOST EXCITED ABOUT?

This question was posed to all respondents.

August 2022 C ALL.FDUTY

ARPUBG OVERWAT 2

w.@.,.,_.w—

CALLOFDUTY

May 2022
,"ww.ss.gg.mF _.__NTEmmr
ZELDABREATHOFTHEWILDEWE GRANDTH EFTAUTOHALO
ELDENRING _ /A WMARDE-_W MA
“"ﬂﬁfﬂ‘ﬂm’““’@?@- s F|FA23
GTAGGRANDTHEFTAUTOZELDAWMZ S
= m;_ - = GODOFWARPUBG _&* MABBER

February 2022

WWE2K22
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAVE YOU EVER PLAYED THE FOLLOWING VIDEO GAMES? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

This question was posed to all respondents.

58.5%
Call of Duty: Warzone
57.1%
Fortnite
Apex Legends
League of Legends
m Aug (22)
Fall Guys = May (22)
" Feb (22)
Free Fire H Nov (21)
E Aug (21)
None of the above
Creative Destruction
Hunters Arena
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU PLAY THIS GAME CURRENTLY?

This question was posed to respondents who said they have played each of the following.

Fall Guys
Fortnite

League of Legends

Apex Legends

HAug (22)

u May (22)

" Feb (22)

Call of Duty: Warzone = Nov (21)

mAug (21)
Creative Destruction
Free Fire
Hunters Arena

Every day or nearlyevery Multiple times per Around once per Multiple times per Around once per Less thanonce
day week week month month per month

I

More frequent.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LIKELY DO YOU THINK IT IS THAT YOU WILL BE PLAYING THIS GAME ONE YEAR FROM NOW?

This question was posed to respondents who said they have played each of the following.

Fall Guys
Fortnite
League of Legends

Apex Legends

m Aug (22)
Call of Duty: = May (22)
Warzone

= Feb (22)

®Nov (21)

Creative Destruction " Aug (21)
Free Fire
Hunters Arena

Very Likely Likely Somewhat Likely Unlikely Very Unlikely

More likely.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

APPROXIMATELY HOW MUCH WOULD YOU GUESS YOU HAVE SPENT, IN TOTAL, WHILE PLAYING THIS

GAME?
This question was posed to respondents who said they have played each of the following.

Hunters Arena

Free Fire

Creative
Destruction

Fortnite
B Aug (22)
B May (22)
Call of Duty: “Feb (22)
Warzone
® Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
League of
Legends
Apex Legends
Fall Guys
$70 $80
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GAMES WITH EXPANSIVE VIRTUAL WORLDS THAT CAN BE

COMBINED WITH SOCIAL MEDIA TYPE PLATFORMS WHERE YOU CAN COME TO PLAY THE GAME AND
ALSO ENJOY OTHER MODES, HANG OUT, LISTEN TO MUSIC, SOCIALIZE, ETC?

This question was posed to all respondents.

Not at all interested

Not so interested

i @2
30.4% = May (22)
25.4% " Feb (22)

0,
25.5% E Nov (21)

27.1% B Aug (21)
26.7%
Very interested 24.0%

27.6%
27.5%

Somewhat interested

25.8%
24.6%
Extremely interested 24.3%
25.9%
27.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WOULD YOU BE INTERESTED IN SEEING THE FOLLOWING ADDING A SOCIAL PLATFORM COMPONENT

THAT ALLOWED YOU TO PLAY CORE GAMEPLAY AND ALSO ENJOY OTHER MODES, HANG OUT, LISTEN TO
MUSIC, SOCIALIZE, ETC?

This question was posed to respondents who said they have played each of the following.

Fall Guys
Fortnite
League of Legends

Apex Legends

= Aug (22)
= May (22)
" Feb (22)
H Nov (21)
¥ Aug (21)

Call of Duty: Warzone

Free Fire

Creative Destruction

Hunters Arena

Extremely Interested Very Interested Somewhat Interested Not so Interested Not At All Interested

TR

More interested.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN THE FOLLOWING ADDING A GAMING COMPONENT THAT

COULD GO ALONG WITH SOCIAL MEDIA ACTIVITIES ON THE PLATFORM?

This question was posed to respondents who said they use each of the following.

Fall Guys
Fortnite
League of Legends

Apex Legends

® Aug (22)

Call of Duty: Warzone = May (22)

= Feb (22)

H Nov (21)

= Aug (21

Free Fire g (21)
Creative Destruction
Hunters Arena

Extremely Interested Very Interested Somewhat Interested Not so Interested Not At All Interested

TR

More interested.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE SPECS AND FEATURES OF THIS CONSOLE?

Posed to members of the target audience who said they have heard about each of the
following upcoming consoles.

1.93
89
Next Xbox 88
Console (Xbox
Series X)
89
1.94 Aug (22
" Au
1.97 g (22)
u May (22)
B Feb (22)
® Nov (21)
.84 E Aug (21)
.81 = May (21)
Next. .86 B Mar (21)
PlayStation .
Console (PS5) Nov (20)
)
.85
Very Positive Positive Neutral Negative Very Negative
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAVE YOU PURCHASED OR PRE-ORDERED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONSOLES?

Posed to the target audience.

PS5 mAug (22)
m May (22)
mFeb (2
m Nov (2[1)
mAug (2[1)
m May (21)
mMar (21)

m Nov (20)

INJ
—

Series X or Series S

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHERE DID YOU ORDER OR PURCHASE THE PS5 FROM?

Posed to respondents who said they have successfully purchased or ordered the PS5,

Amazon
Gamestop
]
Wal-Mart Aug (22)
= May (22)
B Feb (22)
ENov (21)
m Aug (21)
Best Buy = May (21)
B Mar (21)
" Nov (20)
Target
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH CONSOLE DID YOU BUY?

Posed to respondents who said they have successfully purchased or ordered the PS5,

PS5 Digital Edition ($399.99)

m Aug (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
H Nov (21)
74.5% m Aug (21)
742% m May (21)
73.3% m Mar (21)
76.9%% Nov (20)
77.7%
73.1%
73.2%
71.6%

PS5 ($499.99)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHERE DID YOU PRE-ORDER OR PURCHASE THE SERIES X / SERIES S FROM?

Posed to respondents who said they have successfully purchased or ordered the Series X.

Amazon
Gamestop
m Aug (22)
Wal-Mart u May (22)
HFeb (22)
ENov (21)
B Aug (21)
Best Buy = May (21)
® Mar (21)
" Nov (20)
Target
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH CONSOLE DID YOU PURCHASE?

Posed to respondents who said they have successfully purchased or ordered the Series X.

Xbox Series S ($299)

Xbox Series X ($499)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DID YOU ORDER YOUR SERIES X / SERIES S WITH THE ALL ACCESS BUNDLE?

Posed to respondents who said they have successfully purchased or ordered the Series X.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)

69,194 Mar (21)
Nov (20)

No, I did not get the All Access Bundle. | just bought the
console.

68.6%

68.7%

Yes, | bought the console with the All Access Bundle
77.4%

79.4%

70.6%

77.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

*Feedback from November was of pre-orders and feedback from March 21 onward is of
purchases and pre-orders.
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

PLEASE CHARACTERIZE YOUR INTEREST IN THE PLAYSTATION 5?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the PS5.

Definitely WILL get it

1.0% = Aug (22)
® May (22)
B Feb (22)
® Nov (21)
B Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (21)
" Nov (20)

Probably WILL get it

Probably WILL NOT get it

No interest at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

FROM WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO BUY THE PS5 FROM?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the PS5 and said they
probably or definitely will get it.

Gamestop
Amazon
u Aug (22
Wal-Mart ug (22)
= May (22)
® Feb (22)
® Nov (21)
H Aug (21)
Best Buy = May (21)
® Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
Target
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH ARE YOU INTERESTED IN BUYING?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the PS5 and said they
probably or definitely will get it.

| don't know
= Aug (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)
PS5 Digital Edition ($399) = Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
B May (21)
62.7% ® Mar (21)
67.9% wNov (20)
PS5 ($499) 6357,
65.9%
68.4%
67.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHEN DO YOU EXPECT TO GET IT?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the PS5 and said they
probably or definitely will get it.

More than a year from now

44.9%
m Aug (22)

u May (22)
B Feb (22)
H Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
" May (21)
B Mar (21)
H Nov (20)

In the next year

In the next three months

In the next month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW EASY OR DIFFICULT DO YOU EXPECT IT WILL BE TO FIND THIS ITEM IN STOCK WHEN YOU TRY TO

ORDER IT / BUY IT?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the PS5 and said they
probably or definitely will get it.

Very difficult
Difficult
= Aug (22)
® May (22)
B Feb (22)
Neither easy nor difficult E Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
= May (21)
Easy ® Mar (211)
= Nov (20)
Very easy
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

It's In The Game

www.bespokeintel.com

Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

PLEASE CHARACTERIZE YOUR INTEREST IN THE SERIES X?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S.

7.5%

Definitely WILL get it

28.49
Probably WILL get it

32.9%
Probably WILL NOT get it
31.2%
No interest at all
0% 20% 40%
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60%

80%

® Aug (2
u May (2
B Feb (2
® Nov (2
® Aug (2
u May (2
B Mar (2
H Nov (2

2)
2)
2)
1)
1)
1)
1)
0)

100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

FROM WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO BUY THE SERIES X /S FROM?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

Gamestop

Amazon

= Aug (22)
= May (22)
H Feb (22)
B Nov (21)
B Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)

Wal-Mart

Best Buy

Target

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH ARE YOU INTERESTED IN BUYING?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

| don't know

® Aug (22)
® May (22)
B Feb (22)
B Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
" May (21)
B Mar (21)
® Nov (20)

Series S ($299)

Series S ($499)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHEN DO YOU EXPECT TO GET IT?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

More than a year from now

In the next year

In the next three months

In the next month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WILL YOU BUY IT WITH THE ALL-ACCESS BUNDLE?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

| don't know

® Aug (22)
u May (22)
®mFeb (22)
H Nov (21)
H Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (21)
" Nov (20)

No, | will not buy the All Access Bundle. Just
the console.

Yes, | will buy it with the All Access Bundle

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW EASY OR DIFFICULT DO YOU EXPECT IT WILL BE TO FIND THIS ITEM IN STOCK WHEN YOU TRY TO

ORDER IT / BUY IT?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

Very difficult
Difficult
® Aug (22)
" May (22)
mFeb (22)
Neither easy nor difficult = Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (211)
Easy ® Nov (20)
Very easy
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IF YOU ATTEMPTED TO ORDER THE SERIES X OR SERIES S AND IT WAS ONLY AVAILABLE WITH THE ALL

ACCESS BUNDLE, WHAT WOULD YOU DO?

Posed to respondents who have not yet ordered or purchased the Series X / S and said
they probably or definitely will get it.

61.5%
63.8%

60.6%

| would wait until the console only without the bundle 60.9%

became available again 60.9%

62.9% = Aug (22)

65.1% | uMay (22)
68.7% m Feb (22)

® Nov (21)
38.5% = Aug (21)
36.2% = May (2 1)
39.4% B Mar (21)
o 39.1% = Nov (20)
| would buy it with the All Access Bundle
39.1%
37.1%
1.9%
31.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

PLEASE RATE YOUR LEVEL OF EXCITEMENT FOR THE EXCLUSIVE GAME LINEUP THAT WILL BE AVAILABLE

FOR THIS PLATFORM.

This question was posed to the target audience.

2.44
2.4
2.44 = Aug (22)
24 = May (22)
PS5 2.2.44 Feb (22)
> 39 = Nov (21)
24 = Aug (21)
2.35 =May (21)
® Mar (21)
2.34 = Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
m May (20)
= Feb (20)
Xbox Series X
Not At All Excited Somewhat Excited Very Excited
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN CLOUD GAMING SERVICES IN WHICH YOU COULD PLAY

CONSOLE VIDEO GAMES ON REGULAR DEVICES WITH INTERNET CONNECTIONS (SMARTPHONES,
TABLETS, LAPTOPS, ETC)

Posed to the target audience.

Not at all interested
Not so interested
= Aug (22)
= May (22)
(0]
32.4% m Feb (22)
Somewhat interested E Nov (21)
B Aug (21)
" May (21)
Very interested = Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
25.7%
Extremely interested
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
It's In The Game

NEW GAME PRICES AND CASH USAGE FOR GAMES
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

MOST NEW GAMES FOR THE PS5 AND SERIES X WILL COST $69.99 (AN INCREASE OF $10 FROM TYPICAL
PRICES FOR NEW GAMES). WOULD THIS INCREASE IMPACT HOW MANY GAMES YOU BUY PER YEAR?

Posed to the target audience.

| don't know / not applicable :
4.7%
.3%
18.7%
18.1%
I would significantly reduce the number Aug (22)
of games | buy per year May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
I would slightly reduce the number of = May (21)
games | buy per year E Mar (21)
Nov (20)
I would still probably buy the same
number of games
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-Tabs: Console Owners

| don't know / not applicable

| would significantly reduce the
number of games | buy per year

m PS5 Owners
4 1% m|Series X Owners
) 3%

| would slightly reduce the number
of games | buy per year

38.8%
41.0%

| would still probably buy the same
number of games

0% 20% 40% ©60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH IS MORE ATTRACTIVE AT THE FOLLOWING PRICE POINTS:

Posed to the target audience.

1.43
1.44
1.43
1.46

1.44
1.43
141

141

$69.99 for a game

1.48
1.47
1.45
148 AU (22)
1.46 ® May (22)
1.46
1.43 m Feb (22)

1.42 ® Nov (21)

152 ®AUg (1)

149 = Mmay (21)

1.51
1.48 H Mar (2 1)

1.47 = Nov (2 0)
1.47

1.47
1.48

$59.99 for a game

$29.99 for a game

Buying Physical Copy Buying Digital Copy
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHEN YOU BUY VIDEO GAMES, HOW OFTEN DO YOU PAY WITH CASH?

Posed to the target audience.

Never
Rarely
= Aug (22)
= May (22)
H Feb (22)
Sometimes ® Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
Usually = Mar (211)
® Nov (20)
Always
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game

NEW RELEASES VS. FREE GAMES AND
MICROTRANSACTIONS
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH OF YOUR GAME PLAYING TIME GETS ALLOCATED TO THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who own a PS4/PS5 or Xbox One/Series X.

Aug (22)
New Releases Purchased " May (22)
Up-Front (ie, Call of Duty
Modern Warfare, Anthem, " Feb (22)
Red Dead Redemption 2, etc) m Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
u Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
= May (20)
u Feb (20)
- = Nov (19)
Free games with in-app
purchases (ie, Fortnite, Apex " Aug (19)
Legends, Warzone, etc) u May (19)
B Mar (19)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

HOW MUCH OF YOUR GAME SPENDING BUDGET GETS ALLOCATED TO THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who own a PS4/PS5 or Xbox One/Series X.

New Releases Purchased Up-

Front (ie, Call of Duty Modern

Warfare, Anthem, Red Dead
Redemption 2, etc)

Aug (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
m May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)

Free games with in-app
purchases (ie, Fortnite, Apex
Legends, Warzone, etc)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH MONEY DO YOU TYPICALLY SPEND PER MONTH ON IN-GAME PURCHASES?

This question was posed to the target audience.

$101+
$76-$100
$51-$75 20.2%
$26-$50 25.1% = Aug (22)
$1-$25 25.6%
$0 13.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

It's In The Game

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THIS GAME?

This question was posed to respondents who said they have played each of the following.

Fortnite
League of Legends

Apex Legends

Fall Guys

B Aug (22)

Call of Duty: = May (22)

Warzone = Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

Creative Destruction = Aug (21)
Free Fire
Hunters Arena

Neither Negative Nor Positive Negative Very Negative

Very Positive Positive

TR

More positive.
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH DO YOU PREFER?

Posed to respondents who own a PS4/PS5 or Xbox One/Series X.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)

Free Games With In-App New Releases Purchased
Purchases Up-front
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU SPEND MONEY ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES YOU PLAY ON

XBOX ONE OR THE SERIES X?

Posed to Xbox One owners.

Very Frequently

25.9%

Frequently

27.2% |
’ = Aug (22)

~ May (22)
mFeb (22)

® Nov (21)
‘mAug (21)

® May (21)

® Mar (21)

= Nov (20)

¥ Aug (20)

| | | = May (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Somewhat Frequently

1 20.2%

Infrequently

Never
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAS YOUR SPENDING ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES ON XBOX ONE OR THE SERIES X

BEEN TRENDING HIGHER OR LOWER OVER TIME?

Posed to Xbox Series X or Xbox One owners.

Trending higher / more often

" Aug (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)
l Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
®Aug (20)
= May (20)

No change

Trending lower / less often

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU SPEND MONEY ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES YOU PLAY ON

PS4/PS5?

Posed to PS4 or PS5 owners.

23.0%

Very Frequently

24.8%

Frequently

23.8% :

= Aug (22)
“ May (22)
‘®Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
‘= May (21)
‘= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
= May (20)

Somewhat Frequently

119.6%

Infrequently

Never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAS YOUR SPENDING ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES ON PS4/PS5 BEEN TRENDING

HIGHER OR LOWER OVER TIME?

Posed to PS5 or PS4 owners.

Trending higher / more often

51.1%
50.4%
50.4%:

51.1% = Aug (22)

48.5% * May (22)

= Feb (22)
l Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
l May (21)
l Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)

No change

Trending lower / less often 13.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAS YOUR SPENDING ON DIGITAL GAMES FOR NINTENDO SWITCH/SWITCH LITE BEEN TRENDING
HIGHER OR LOWER OVER TIME?

Posed to Nintendo Switch / Switch Lite owners.

Trending more toward digital

mAug (22)
- May (22) |
57.1% = Feb (22)
5545;-5;50%0 = Nov (21)

: . ®Aug (21) :
- mMay (21) |
W Mar (21) |
- = Nov (20) |
- mAug (20) |
- = May (20) |

No change

Trending less toward digital

19.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU SPEND MONEY ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES YOU PLAY ON

NINTENDO SWITCH/SWITCH LITE?

Posed to Nintendo Switch / Switch Lite owners.

Very Frequently
Frequently
31.2%5

Somewhat Frequently " Aug (22)

May (22)

u Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

B Aug (21

Infrequently ug (21)

B May (21)

® Mar (21)

= Nov (20)

® Aug (20)

Never = May (20)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAS YOUR SPENDING ON DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT WITHIN GAMES ON NINTENDO SWITCH/SWITCH
LITE BEEN TRENDING HIGHER OR LOWER OVER TIME?

Posed to Nintendo Switch / Switch Lite owners.

Trending higher / more often

" Aug (22)

May (22)
® Feb (22)
® Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20) |
® Aug (20) |
" May (20) |

No change

Trending lower / less often

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW OFTEN ARE YOU DOWNLOADING NEW RELEASE DIGITAL GAMES NOW COMPARED TO 12 MONTHS

AGO?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22) 3.31

May (22) : : 3.35

Feb (22) : : 3.23

Nov (21) : : 3.39

Aug (21) 3.43

May (21) ! ! 3.42

Mar (21) f f 3.42

Nov (20) j j 3.29

Aug (20) : : 3.31

May (20) j j 3.22

Feb (20) : : 3.22

Nov (19) : w312

Aug (19) i 7 3.04

May (19) : = 3.09

Mar (19) ] ™ 3.08

Nov (18) j j 3.2

Aug (18) : 316

May (18) : : 3.28

Mar (18) 3.34

Nov (17) : : 3.29

Aug (17) : : 3.34

May (17) j ; 3.38

Mar (17) ; ; 3.45

Nov (16) ; ; 3.53

Aug (16) ; ; 3.39

Mar (16) ! ! 3.41

Oct (15) j j 3.34

Jun (15) j j 3.26

Feb (15) : : 3.38
Much Less Less Same More Much More

DO YOU EXPECT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE THE NUMBER OF GAMES THAT YOU PURCHASE VIA DIGITAL
DOWNLOAD IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22) ‘ ; 3.41

May (22) : : 3.44

Feb (22) : : 3.36

Nov (21) ] ] 3.51

Aug (21) | ] 3.53

May (21) ; : 3.52

Mar (21) : : 3.47

Nov (20) 3.46

Aug (20) ; 3 3.44

May (20) ; ; 3.36

Feb (20) ; ; 3.34

Nov (19) 3.28

Aug (19) 3.22

May (19) ; ; 3.22

Mar (19) : : 3.22

Nov (18) : : 3.3

Aug (18) : : 3.28

May (18) : : 3.43

Mar (18) : : 3.38

Nov (17) ] ] 3.42

Aug (17) ] ] 35

May (17) : : 351

Mar (17) ] ] 3.58

Nov (16) ; ; 3.70

Aug (16) 3.55

Mar (16) ; ; 3.57
Much Less Less Same More Much More
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

FOR THOSE WHO EXPECT TO BUY THE SAME OR LESS DIGITAL GAMES IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS, WHY DO

YOU PREFER PHYSICAL GAMES?

This question was posed to the target audience who does not plan to increase digital
game purchasing in the next 12 months.

I enjoy having a physical copy of the game / game-box Aug (22)

May (22)

Feb (22)

Nov (21)

Aug (21)
u May (21)
u Mar (21)
= Nov (20)

Aug (20)
u May (20)
u Feb (20)
® Nov (19)
® Aug (19)
u May (19)
= Mar (19)
® Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
u May (18)
u Mar (18)
m Nov (17)
mAug (17)
u May (17)
11.6% ® Mar (17)

o = Nov (16)

| am unable to download digitally because of a poor Internet m Aug (16)
connection

u Mar (16)

uOct (15)
52% ®Jun (15)
% Feb (15)

The limited storage capacity on Xbox One / Sony PS4 prevents me
from downloading multiple games

There is no trade-in value with digital games

The time it takes to download digital games it too long

| typically lend and borrow physical games, and digital downloads
would prevent me from doing so

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Audience

: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

“EVENTUALLY, ALL GAMES WILL BE PURCHASED OR DOWNLOADED DIGITALLY”

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

3.8
3.78
3.8
3.78
3.75
3.81
3.75
3.69
3.63
3.66
3.55
3.48
3.57
3.54
3.6
3.6
3.73
3.63
3.59
3.67
3.61
3.75
3.78
3.68
3.71
3.59
3.49
3.68

Neither Agree Nor Disagree

Agree Strongly Agree
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIDEO GAMES THAT YOU BUY ARE DIGITAL DOWNLOADS?

This question was posed to the target audience. Each percentage value below was a
multiple choice that they could select.

8.2%
All of them, 100% = Aug (22)
“ May (22)
F 22

90% (9 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) = Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

= Aug (21)

80% (8 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) May (21)

= Mar (21)

= Nov (20)

70% (7 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) u Aug (20)

= May (20)

= Feb (20)

60% (6 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) = Nov (19)

® Aug (19)

50% (5 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) = May (19)

u Mar (19)

H Nov (18)

40% (4 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) = Aug (18)

= May (18)

m Mar (18)

30% (3 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) ® Nov (17)

u Aug (17)

u May (17)

20% (2 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) = Mar (17)

= Nov (16)

10% (1 out of every 10 games | buy are digital) " Aug (16)

= Mar (16)

None, 0%
20% 30%
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IF YOU WERE BUYING A BRAND NEW GAME TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU PURCHASE IT?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Digital Download (via Xbox Live or Sony Play

Station Network) A (22)5
. AUg é

‘May (22)
Feb (22)
"Nov (21) |
‘Aug (21) |
" May (21)
¥ Mar (21) |
" Nov (20)
' Aug (20) |
" May (20)
" Feb (20)
® Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
® May (19)
" Mar (19)
® Nov (18) |
® Aug (18)
m May (18)
m Mar (18)
® Nov (17)
" Aug (17) |
" May (17)
 Mar (17)
= Nov (16)
 Aug (16)

| | | " Mar (16) -
12% " Oct (15)

= Jun (15)
Other (please specify) " Feb (15)

Gamestop

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Target

Bestbuy

Costco

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

HOW LARGE OF A ROLE DO YOU THINK GAMESTOP WILL PLAY AS DIGITALLY DOWNLOADED GAMES

BECOME MORE POPULAR?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)

Much Smaller

3.07
3.22
3.11
3.23
3.33
3.29
3.16
3.06
™ 3.09
W 3.05
"3.03
4 3.04
2.93
2.85
2.84
2.98
2.92
31
2.94
2,89
43.03
™ 3.06
3.27
3.35
3.26
3.23
w315
2.97

Smaller Same Larger
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

AROUND WHAT PERCENTAGE OF ALL THE GAMES THAT YOU BUY DO YOU PURCHASE THROUGH

GAMESTOP?

This question was posed to the target audience.

All of them, 100%

90% (9 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)

80% (8 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)

70% (7 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)

60% (6 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)

50% (5 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)

Aug (22)

u May (22)

40% (4 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop) m Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

= Aug (21)

30% (3 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop) = May (21)

= Mar (21)

m Nov (20)

= Aug (20)
20% (2 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)
10% (1 out of every 10 games | buy are from Gamestop)
None, 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAVE YOU EVER SHOPPED AT A GAMESTOP STORE OR AT GAMESTOP ONLINE?

This question was posed to the target audience.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)
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0%

20%

40%

86.0%
84.3%
85.1%
84.2%
82.7%
83.9%
84.3%
85.2%
84.0%
81.8%
84.9%
85.0%
84.1%
83.9%
i 82.6%
4 81.3%
. 84.6%
" 81.2%
86.0% .
91.8%
89.7%
86.7%
W 81.5%
78.0%
m— 85.2%
78.7%
179.5%
' 86.0%
85.5%

60% 80% 100%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING AT A GAMESTOP STORE?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

Last month

3.1

4.2
4.2
4.2
: 4.2
4.0
4.0
4.1
4.3
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.2
4.0
4.1
3.7
3.7
3.8
3.5
3.4
3.5
3.5
3.6
3.6

Last three months
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHAT DID YOU BUY WHEN YOU MOST RECENTLY VISITED GAMESTOP STORES?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.
52.3%

New Game(s) Aug (22)

May (22)
Feb (22)

= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
‘m Mar (21)
‘= Nov (20)
" Aug (20)
= May (20)
m Feb (20)
‘® Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
‘= Mar (19)
‘® Nov (18)
‘m Aug (18)
= May (18)
‘m Mar (18)
g g g l Nov (17)

306 = Aug (17)
12.5? / i i ‘® May (17)
‘| Mar (17)

‘® Nov (16)

= Aug (16)
2.9%, = Mar (16)
5 5 5 ‘m Oct (15)

‘® Jun (15)
= Feb (15)

Used Game(s)
Accessories

Digital Currency Card(s)
14.9%
Steam Wallet Card(s) '

Console(s)

None of the Above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING ONLINE AT GAMESTOP?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

Last month
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4.63
4.54
4.69
4.54
4.26
4.33
4.45
4.67
4.7
48 |
4.8
5.0
51
5.3
5.3
5.2
5.1
4.8
15.0
48
4.6
4.7
4.4
4.2
4.2
4.3
4.7 g
: 4.8
3.9 5
Last three months Last six months Lastyear
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

WHAT DID YOU BUY WHEN YOU LAST PURCHASED SOMETHING AT GAMESTOP ONLINE?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

49.2%

New Game(s) |
Used Game(s)
Accessories

Digital Currency Card(s) |
i7.8%
Steam Wallet Card(s) |
1655.1%
None of the Above | :

10.0%

Console(s) |

0% 20% 40% 60%
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80%

Aug (22)
May (22) |
Feb (22) |
Nov (21) !
Aug (21)
= May (21) !
® Mar (21)
= Nov (20) |
Aug (20) |
u May (20) |
m Feb (20) |
m Nov (19) |
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19) |
® Nov (18) |
= Aug (18) |
= May (18) |
m Mar (18) |
= Nov (17) |
® Aug (17) |
® May (17) |
m Mar (17) |
® Nov (16) |
m Aug (16) |
® Mar (16) |

® Oct (15)
® Jun (15)

= Feb (15) |
100%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

ARE YOU A GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS MEMBER?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

58.5%

Aug (22) 48.7%
May (22) 51.0%
Feb (22) 50.3%
Nov (21) 48.7%
Aug (21) 51.6%
May (21) 50.4%
Mar (21) 45.7%
Nov (20) 44.0%
Aug (20) 48.3%
May (20) 46.4%
Feb (20) 48.8%
Nov (19) 49.6%
Aug (19) 46.3%
May (19) ' 44.5%
Mar (19) 141.0%
Nov (18) 46.0%
Aug (18) 47.5%
May (18) 50.4%
Mar (18) 49.0%
Nov (17) 52.5%
Aug (17) 54.2%
May (17) 49.7%
Mar (17) 47.8%
Nov (16) 51.0%
Aug (16) 49.5%
Mar (16) 52.2%
Oct (15) 50.1%
Jun (15) 51.7%
Feb (15) J

0% 20% 60%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU PREFER TO SHOP AT GAMESTOP STORES OR AT GAMESTOP ONLINE?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)

May (22)

Feb (22)

Nov (21)

Aug (21)
= May (21)
m Mar (21)
= Nov (20)

Aug (20)
= May (20)
u Feb (20)
® Nov (19)
® Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
® Mar (18)
= Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
® May (17)
m Mar (17)
= Nov (16)
m Aug (16)
® Mar (16)
m Oct (15)
® Jun (15)
= Feb (15)

| prefer to shop online at Gamestop.com

| prefer to shop at Gamestop stores

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE IN-STORE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE AT GAMESTOP?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores

B 4.06

How Organized It Is

5 = Aug (22)
gaos  "May(22)
: = Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
; = May (21)
: 4.01 - Miiil‘ (21)
: = Nov (20)
[ Auig (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)

Overall

How Fun It Is To Go There

76

How Easy It Is To Test Out Games

Very Poor Poor Neutral Good Very Good
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

It's In The Game

DO YOU HAVE A GAMESTOP POWER-UP REWARDS CREDIT CARD?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)

0% 10%
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27.6%
33.4%
31.8%
31.5% :
36.5%
] 38.5%
29.1% ?
24.8% |
27.6%
23.1% |
26.1%
22.5% |
, 23.5%
18.9%
19.7%
' 23.5% |
26.7%
" 31.0%
24.9%
23.6% |
26.5%
21.5% |
25.1%
. 31.8%
28.2%
28.7%
24.3%
25.0%
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WHAT PERCENTAGE OF YOUR PURCHASES THROUGH GAMESTOP DO YOU MAKE WITH YOUR POWER-UP

REWARDS CREDIT CARD?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

100% Aug (22)

May (22)

= Feb (22)

90% = Nov (21)

= Aug (21)

u May (21)

80% = Mar (21)

Nov (20)

u Aug (20)

70% = May (20)

u Feb (20)

15.2%

® Nov (19)

60% = Aug (19)

= May (19)

u Mar (19)

0,

50% = Nov (18)

u Aug (18)

u May (18

40% y (18)

u Mar (18)

® Nov (17)

30% B Aug (17)

u May (17)

u Mar (17)

20% ® Nov (16)

H Aug (16)

u Mar (16)

10% m Oct (15)

= Jun (15)

0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Date: August 2022

HOW DO YOU COMPARE THE AMOUNT OF SHOPPING YOU CURRENTLY DO AT GAMESTOP WITH THE

AMOUNT ONE YEAR AGO?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

Much Less

3.13
3.25
3.18
3.29
3.37
3.36
w318
2.97
W 3.05
W 3.08
w312
12.99
12.99
2.83
2.86
2.95
2.94
. 3.14
" 3.05
3.06
3.13
3.15
3.31
3.37
3.32
3.30
3.22
3.10
3.39

Same More
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers

Date: August 2022

HOW WOULD YOU COMPARE THE AMOUNT OF TRADE-INS YOU ARE CURRENTLY DOING AT GAMESTOP

VS ONE YEAR AGO?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or Ga

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)

Much Less

1 3.01
w311
3.08
3.18
3.28
3.22
W 3.07
2.98
13.02
" 3.05
13.01
2.95
2.9
2.75
2.82
2.84
2.9
" 3.05
2.93
2.83
12.98
13.01
™ 3.09
3.22
3.17
3.11
™ 3.07
2.97

Less Same More
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Date: August 2022

HAS THE ABILITY TO DOWNLOAD GAMES DIGITALLY IMPACTED THE AMOUNT OF MONEY YOU SPEND AT

GAMESTOP?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)

Much Less

12.99

m 3.16

13.02

: 3.22
3.27

3.33

e 3.11

13.03

" 3.05

™ 3.06

= 3.05

2.98

2.94

2.8
2.82

2.93

2.95

w311

2.95

2.95

13.03

W 3.05

: 3.20
3.24
3.20
3.23

w316

13.00

Less Same More
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Date: August 2022

HOW MUCH DO YOU EXPECT TO SHOP AT GAMESTOP IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)

Much Less

3.19
3.29
3.19
3.36
3.42
3.39
3.24
3.14
3.14
3.12
3.15
3.09
= 3.07
2.91
2.91
W 3.05
% 3.05
3.2
3.06
3.15
3.19
3.23
3.34
3.45
3.39
3.34
3.28
3.18
3.43

Same More
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HOW MANY USED GAMES HAVE YOU SOLD TO GAMESTOP IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

' Aug (22)

‘May (22)

- Feb (22)

" Nov (21)

“Aug (21)

= May (21)

= Mar (21)

= Nov (20)

- Aug (20)

= May (20)

" Feb (20)

= Nov (19)

= Aug (19)

» May (19)

® Mar (19)

= Nov (18)

= Aug (18)

= May (18)

® Mar (18)

= Nov (17)

= Aug (17)

= May (17)

§ ® Mar (17)
41.2% = Nov (16)
é = Aug (16)
= Mar (16)

® Oct (15)

® Jun (15)

" Feb (15)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

7.1%

7+

5-6

3-4

1-2
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MANY USED GAMES HAVE YOU BOUGHT FROM GAMESTOP IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

8.3%
: Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
= May (18)
= Mar (18)
= Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
= May (17)
= Mar (17)
= Nov (16)
m Aug (16)
= Mar (16)
= Oct (15)
® Jun (15)
. : : : ® Feb (15)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

7+

5-6

3-4

1-2
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“I RELY ON THE KNOWLEDGE OF GAMESTOP STORE ASSOCIATES AS PART OF MY VIDEO GAME BUYING,

SELLING, DOWNLOADING, AND PLAYING EXPERIENCE.”

Posed to those who have ever shopped at GameStop Stores or GameStop Online.

Aug (22) j j 3.49
May (22) ; ; 3.47
Feb (22) j j 3.48
Nov (21) j j 3.48
Aug (21) j j 3.6
May (21) I : 3.55
Mar (21) f f 3.39
Nov (20) j j 3.33
Aug (20) : ; 3.33
May (20) ; : 3.35
Feb (20) j j 3.32
Nov (19) ; : 3.21
Aug (19) ; : 3.22
May (19) , ™ 3.08
Mar (19) j 3.1
Nov (18) : : 3.32
Aug (18) : , 3.24
May (18) j j 3.37
Mar (18) ; ; 3.33
Nov (17) 3.33
Aug (17) , , 3.31
May (17) j i 3.38
Mar (17) j Z 3.59
Nov (16) : : 3.67
Aug (16) j j 3.62
Mar (16) : ; 3.55
Oct (15) ; : 3.41
Jun (15) j ' 3.40
_ Neither Agree Nor
Strongly Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHERE DO YOU PREFER TO BUY USED VIDEO GAMES?

Posed to the target audience.

Gamestop

Aug (22)

May (22)

Feb (22)

Nov (21)

Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)

Aug (20)
= May (20)
® Feb (20)
E Nov (19)
B Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
E Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
= May (18)
® Mar (18)
B Nov (17)
B Aug (17)
® May (17)
® Mar (17)
® Nov (16)
B Aug (16)
® Mar (16)
m Oct (15)
B Jun (15)
B Feb (15)

Amazon

Walmart

Ebay

Best Buy

NA/Other (please specify)

Target

0% 20% 40% 60%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HAVE YOU PLAYED FORTNITE? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

This question was posed to the target audience.

= Aug (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)

Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
m Mar (21)
H Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
41.2% = May (20)
u Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)

No, | have not

Deluxe Edition

Standard Edition

50.5%

Free Battle Royale

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HOW OFTEN DO YOU CURRENTLY PLAY FORTNITE?

This question was posed to respondents who have played Fortnite.

Every day or nearly every day

Multiple times per week
= Aug (22)

= May (22)

Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
m| Aug (19)
= May (119)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)

Multiple times per month

Around once a month

Less than once per month

Never, | have stopped playing

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

ARE YOU PLAYING FORTNITE NOW MORE OR LESS COMPARED TO THE FIRST MONTH AFTER YOU GOT IT?

This question was posed to respondents who have played Fortnite.

® Much Less

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU OWN A NINTENDO SWITCH OR SWITCH LITE?

This question was posed to the target audience.

139.8%

= Aug (22)
" May (22)
~ Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
= Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
m Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
® Mar (18)
= Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
m May (17)
= Mar (17)

NOTE: This question was
changed to read “Nintendo
Switch or Nintendo Switch
Lite.” after the Switch Lite was
released.

No

| ordered it but haven't received it yet

Yes, | have it

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOU?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.

= Aug (22)
| own BOTH the Nintendo Switch AND the
Nintendo Switch Lite = May (22)
Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
" Aug (21)
u May (21)
I own the Nintendo Switch Lite, but NOT the
Nintendo Switch = Mar (21)
® Nov (20)
u Aug (20)
62.4% g May (20)
u Feb (20)
I own the Nintendo Switch, but NOT the Nintendo
Switch Lite
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN / PLAY ANY OTHER CONSOLES OTHER THAN THE SWITCH / SWITCH LITE?

This question was posed to respondents who own the Nintendo Switch or Switch Lite.

¥ 22.8% = Aug (22)
22.0% = May (22)

22.4% Feb (22)

21.9% = Nov (21)

20.4% H Aug (21)

I do not currently own and play other consoles 119.6% = May (21)

23.2% = Mar (21)

119.5% = Nov (20)
23.5% = Aug (20)
21.0% = May (20)

22.1% ™ Feb (20)

77.2%
78.0%
77.6%
78.1%
179.6%
80.4%
76.8%

| 80.5%

I currently own and play other consoles

79.0%
77.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

DOES THE SWITCH / SWITCH LITE REPLACE / TAKEAWAY GAMING ON OTHER CONSOLES?

This question was posed to Switch/Switch Lite owners who currently own or play other
consoles.

= Aug (22)
u May (22)

Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (21)
® Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)

It replaces all of my gaming time on other consoles

It replaces some of my gaming time on other consoles

It does not impact my gaming on other consoles

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHERE DID YOU BUY / ORDER THE SWITCH?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.
' ' 27:0% '

Amazon Aug (22)5
. " May (22)
23.2% . Feb(22)
5 5 Nov (21)5
Aug (21)
® May (21j
m Mar (21).
= Nov (20)
Aug (20)
u May (ZOj
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
u Mar (19)5
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
| | | . ®Mar (18)
13% = Nov (17)
5 5 5 = Aug (17)
= May (17)
| | | . ®Mar (17)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Game Stop

Wal-Mart

Target

Best Buy

Other (please specify)

Toys R Us
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHERE DID YOU BUY / ORDER THE SWITCH LITE?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch Lite.

D I0

Amazon
25.3%
Game Stop E
21.5%
Wal-Mart
Best Buy u Aug (22)
= May (22)
“ Feb (22)
Target l Nov (21)
u Aug (21)
: : : | May (21)
Other (please specify) m Mar (21)
5 5 5 = Nov (20)
1.3% : : : . Aug (20)
Toys RUs I May (20)
i  Feb (20)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH BEST DESCRIBES YOUR USAGE OF THE NINTENDO SWITCH? (NOT THE NINTENDO SWITCH LITE)

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.
. %

Always at home

%
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
l%May (21)
l%Mar (22)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
‘ = Feb (20)
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%

More often at home

Sometimes on the go

Always on the go

WHICH BEST DESCRIBES YOUR USAGE OF THE NINTENDO SWITCH LITE? (NOT THE NINTENDO SWITCH)

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch Lite.

Always at home

= Aug (22)
= May (22)
Feb (22)
6 = Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
l Mar (21)
l Nov (ZQ)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

More often at home

Sometimes on the go

Always on the go
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

THINKING ABOUT THE LAST GAME YOU BOUGHT FOR THE SWITCH, WHERE DID YOU BUY IT?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.

26.3%

Game Stop Aug (22)

May (22)
mFeb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
® Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
m May (20)
- m Feb (20)
- = Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
® May (19)
- = Mar (19)
m Nov (18)
® Aug (18)
- = May (18)
® Mar (18)
= Nov (17)

3.9%

Amazon
Wal-Mart
Best Buy

Target

Other (please specify)

None of the above

.6%

Toys R Us

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

IF YOU NEEDED TO BUY A NEW SWITCH GAME TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO GET IT?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.

= 30.5%

Game Stop

Amazon

Aug (22)
May (22)
m Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
®Aug (21)

May (21)
® Mar (21)
E Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
® May (20)
B Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
B Aug (19)
® May (19)
® Mar (19)
® Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
u May (18)
® Mar (18)
B Nov (17)

Wal-Mart

Target

Best Buy

Other (please specify)

None of the above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW MANY GAMES HAVE YOU PURCHASED SO FAR FOR THE SWITCH?

This question was posed to the target audience that owns a Nintendo Switch

14.4%

11 Aug (22)

* May (22)

10 " Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

9 = Aug (21)

= May (21)

8 = Mar (21)

Nov (20)

7 ® Aug (20)

= May (20)

6 ® Feb (20)

m Nov (19)

5 " Aug (19)

= May (19)

4 = Mar (19)

= Nov (18)

3 H Aug (18)

= May (18)

2 ® Mar (18)

® Nov (17)

1 B Aug (17)

= May (17)

0
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY THE NINTENDO SWITCH IN THE NEXT YEAR?

This question was posed to the target audience that doesn't currently own the Nintendo
Switch.

= Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)

= Nov (21)

= Aug (21)

u May (21)

u Mar (21)

= Nov (20)
Aug (20)

= May (20)

u Feb (20)

® Nov (19)

B Aug (19)

= May (19)

= Mar (19)

® Nov (18)

® Aug (18)

u May (18)

® Mar (18)

® Nov (17)

u Aug (17)

® May (17)

u Mar (17)

Very Likely

Likely

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely

Very Unlikely / Definitely Won't

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY THE NINTENDO SWITCH LITE IN THE NEXT YEAR?

This question was posed to the target audience that doesn't currently own the Nintendo
Switch Lite.

Very Likely

Likely

23.4%

Somewhat Likely

27.8%

Unlikely

7.3%

Very Unlikely / Definitely Won't

0% 20% 40% 60%
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= Feb (20)
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

ARE YOU FAMILIAR WITH NINTENDO SWITCH ONLINE?

This question was posed to respondents who own or ordered the Nintendo Switch.

= Aug (22)
[ ] I\,i4ay (22)

Feb (22)
= Nov (21) -
= Aug (21) |
= May (21) |
= Mar (21)
n l\jov (20)
lAéug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)

No, | am not familiar with it

Yes, but | do not use it

Yes, |l use it

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU OWN AN XBOX ONE AND/OR XBOX SERIES X?

This question was posed to the target audience.

0% 20%

58.6%
1 60.3%
58.7%
59.3%
59.1%
57.6%
58.3%
58.7%
54.7%
59.7%
159.9%
160.6%
59.1%
56.3%
" 61.0%
160.2%
61.7%
65.2%
65.5%
64.8%
63.7%
64.6%
64.3%
: 68.2%
56.0%
i 67.2%
, 65.7%
53.5%
™ 61.9%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WOULD YOU CONSIDER USING VIDEO GAME STREAMING SERVICES WITHIN XBOX ONE STORES?

This question was posed to Xbox Series X or Xbox One Owners.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
-mMay (21)
- m Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
" Aug (20)
= May (20)
‘EFeb (20)
- mNov (19)
‘mAug (19)
- May (19)
= Mar (19)
-mNov (18)
W Aug (18)
‘mMay (18)
- Mar (18)
. Nov (17)
" Aug (17)
‘= May (17)
‘mMar (17)
-mNov (16)
‘mAug (16)
- ®Mar (16)
. QOct (15)
-mJun (15)
- - - ‘mFeb(15)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No, not interested

Yes, but they need to offer better games

51.7%

Yes, | use them today
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LOYAL ARE YOU TO THE MICROSOFT XBOX BRAND?

This question was posed to Xbox Series X or Xbox One Owners.

Aug (22) f | 3.77
May (22) j j 3.79
Feb (22) j j 3.87
Nov (21) : j 3.82
Aug (21) : : 3.84
May (21) : : 3.79
Mar (21) j : 3.71
Nov (20) j | 3.67 |
Aug (20) : : 3.73
May (20) ; | 361 |
Feb (20) ; ; 3.77
Nov (19) : 3.56
Aug (19) j , 3.47
May (19) : j 3.39
Mar (19) : : 3.37
Nov (18) : : 3.51
Aug (18) 354
May (18) ! , 3.64
Mar (18) j | 3.69
Nov (17) : : 359 !
Aug (17) | : 3.69'
May (17) : : 3.73
Mar (17) , , 3.84
Nov (16) f f 3.90
Aug (16) : : 3.78
Mar (16) : : 3.80
Oct (15) : : 3.77
Jun (15) ; | 3.67 |
Feb (15) : , 3.83
Not at all Loyal Somewhat Loyal Very Loyal
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU OWN A SONY PS4 AND/OR PS5?

This question was posed to Xbox Series X or Xbox One Owners.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)
Feb (15)
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72.4%
72.0%
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70.7%
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74.1%
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71.9%
75.8%
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72.8%
72.4%
67.3%
71.7%
72.1%
74.7%
72.5%
71.0%
74.2%
69.5%
71.1%
71.4%
71.4%
64.8%
61.8%

" 60.5%

65.9%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW LOYAL ARE YOU TO THE SONY PLAYSTATION BRAND?

This question was posed to Sony PlayStation 5 or 4 Owners.

Aug (22) f : - 41
May (22) : : 3.97
Feb (22) : : 1 4.04
Nov (21) : : 3.97
Aug (21) 14.02
May (21) . i 3.94
Mar (21) : : 14.03
Nov (20) 3.91
Aug (20) ; : 4
May (20) ] : 3.87
Feb (20) : : 3.95
Nov (19) : i 3.84
Aug (19) : : 3.72
May (19) , , 3.72
Mar (19) : : 3.76
Nov (18) : : 3.8
Aug (18) : : 3.74
May (18) ; : 3.92
Mar (18) : ; 3.92
Nov (17) : : 3.97
Aug (17) : : 3.95
Mar (17) : j 13.99
Nov (16) : : " 4.04
Aug (16) : : - 4.00
Mar (16) : : 3.93
Oct (15) ; ; 3.91
Jun (15) , i 3.90
Feb (15) : : 3.90
Not at all Loyal Somewhat Loyal Very Loyal
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WOULD YOU CONSIDER USING VIDEO GAME STREAMING SERVICES PROVIDED WITHIN PLAYSTATION

STORES?

This question was posed to Sony PlayStation 5 or 4 Owners.

= Aug (22)
"~ May (22)
- Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
= May (21)
m Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
~ Aug (20)
u May (20)
m Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
m May (19)
= Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
= May (18)
m Mar (18)
= Nov (17)
" Aug (17)
= May (17)
m Mar (17)
® Nov (16)
® Aug (16)
® Mar (16)
= Oct (15)
® Jun (15)
W Feb (15)

No, not interested

Yes, but they need to offer better games

Yes, | use them today
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

HOW INTERESTED WOULD YOU BE IN GAINING ACCESS TO PLAYSTATION GAMES FOR A MONTHLY

SUBSCRIPTION PRICE?

This question was posed to Sony PlayStation 5 or 4 Owners.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
‘Nov (21)
‘Aug (21)
= May (21)
m:Mar (21)
=Nov (20)
‘Aug (20)
=:May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
mAug (19)
m:May (19)
=:Mar (19)
= Nov (18)
mAug (18)
m:May (18)
= Mar (18)
= Nov (17)
= Aug (17)
= May (17)
m:Mar (17)
= Nov (16)
m Aug (16)
®:Mar (16)
m:Oct (15):
m Jun (15)
m; Feb (15)

No, not interested

| am interested, but it depends on what
games would be available

| am very interested

0% 20%  40% 60%  80% 100%
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Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

ARE YOU CURRENTLY A SUBSCRIBER TO SONY’S PLAYSTATION NOW STREAMING SUBSCRIPTION

OFFERING?

This question was posed to Sony PlayStation 5 or 4 Owners.

Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Nov (21)
Aug (21)
May (21)
Mar (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)

56.8%
59.2%

58.2%
58.8%
™ 62.0%
57.0%
53.7%
47.0%
49.3%
43.1%
— 45.1%
38.7%
38.7%

May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Mar (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Mar (17)
Nov (16)
Aug (16)
Mar (16)
Oct (15)
Jun (15)

0%

30.7% |
33.2%
36.1%
40.0%
. 44.1%
140.8%
139.9%
. 44.0%
140.8%
: 483%
56.6%
51.9%
: 48.9% |
34.2%
37.2%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

DO YOU USE AN EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE TO STORE DIGITALLY DOWNLOADED GAMES AND CONNECT TO

PLAY THEM ON CONSOLES LIKE PS4 OR XBOX ONE?

This question was posed to the target audience.

= Aug (22) |
- May (22)
= Feb (22) |
- Nov (21)
Aug (21)
- May (21)
‘= Mar (21) |
= Nov (20)
‘= Aug (20) |
= May (20) |
= Feb (20)
‘= Nov (19) |
= Aug (19) |
= May (19)
- Mar (19)
‘= Nov (18) |
= Aug (18)
- May (18)
I Mar (18)

No, | don't

57.4%

Yes, | use an external hard drive
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

PUBLISHER POPULARITY (GAINING POPULARITY MINUS LOSING POPULARITY)

Posed to the target audience

Nintendo
Sony Computer Entertainment
Aug (22)
Microsoft Studios = May (22)
= Feb (22)
Ubisoft = Nov (21)
= Aug (21)
Activision = May (21)
Mar (21)
Warner Bros. Interactive Entertainment = Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
Electronic Arts = May (20)
® Feb (20)
E Nov (19)
Square Enix = Aug (19)
= May (19)
Capcom ® Mar (19)
® Nov (18)
Bandai Namco Entertainment B Aug (18)
= May (18)
Take-Two Interactive H Mar (18)
1.7% = Nov (177)
ZeniMax Media Inc. = Aug (17)
-23.9%
None of the above
-40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PUBLISHERS DO YOU THINK PUTS OUT THE BEST GAMES?

Posed to the target audience

Nintendo | Aug (22)
_ May (22)

Sony Computer Entertainment Feb (22)
Activision Nov (21)

Aug (21)
Electronic Arts May (21)

_ _ Mar (21)

Microsoft Studios

Nov (20)

Ubisoft Aug (20)
May (20)

Square Enix Feb (20)

_ _ Nov (19)

Warner Bros. Interactive Entertainment

Aug (19)
Capcom May (19)

6.9% Mar (19)

Bandai Namco Entertainment Nov (18)

4.8%

Aug (18

Take-Two Interactive ug (18)
= 6% May (18)

None of the above Mar (18)

3.2% Nov (17)

ZeniMax Media Inc. Aug (17)

0% 20% 80% 100%
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It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

AGE

Posed to the target audience

75 or older

65to 74

55 to 64

45 to 54

Aug (22)
= May (22)
5 Feb (22)
= Nov (21)
® Aug (21)
® May (21)
= Mar (21)
E Nov (20)
5 Aug (20)

35to0 44

2510 34

18to 24

17 or younger

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 127


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

It's In The Game Audience: 1,000 US Video Gamers
Date: August 2022

INCOME

Posed to the target audience

4.3%

$200,000 and up

.0%
$175,000-$199,999

4.8%
$150,000-$174,999

$125,000-$149,999

$100,000-$124,999
Aug (22)

= May (22)
mFeb (22)

- mNov (21)

® Aug (21)

- = May (21)

= Mar (21)
=Nov(20)

| | | = Aug (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

$75,000-$99,999

$50,000-$74,999

$25,000-$49,999

$0-$24,999
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GENDER

Posed to the target audience

47.1%
47.9%
46.4%
48.0%
Female 47.5%
47.5%
47.4%
47.4%
48.7%

52.9%
52.1%
53.6%
52.0%
52.5%
52.5%
52.6%
52.6%
51.3% |

Male

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Aug (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
® Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
® May (21)
m Mar (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
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